COILS & OPERATORS
Technical Data
Voltage & Power Consumption
2 Way NOa 3 Way NOa
2 Way 3 Way
Function 2 Way, 3 Way NC, NO
Orifice size 1, 1.2, 1.6mm
Pressure range (bars) See solenoid valve performances

INDUSTRY
* To order operators manufactured according to your specific requirements, please contact our technical sales department.
How to Order
SEALS - VOLTAGE POWER CONNECTOR
NBR N without coil 0 No coil 0 with 1
FKM V 6 (3) 1 AC7.5W 50Hz 1
surge
protection
with LED *
3
EPDM E 12 2 AC6W 60Hz 2
flying leads
coil *
4
Teflon T 24 3 DC6W 3 other 9
FFKM (2) K 110 5 AC5W 50Hz 4
230 7 AC3W 60Hz 5
DC3W 7
Operator seat
Spring
Example : G80-OM-2W210-N-331
GEM-SOL®  G80-OM Operator M12, Brass tube, 2W NC, DC, NBR, 24VDC 6W with connector.
Example : G80-OM-002302-N-331
GEM-SOL®  G80-OM Operator M12, M5, Brass tube, 3W NC, DC, 1.2 orifice, NBR, 24VDC 6W with connector.
(1)  Supply presssure through base
(2) 2 Way NC only
(3) DC only
G80-OM - 2W TUBE FUNCTION CURRENT
Brass 2 2W NC 1  DC 0
Stainless
Steel
3 2WNO 2  AC 1
2WNOa (1) 2a
2 Way
3 Way
G80-OM - PORT TUBE FUNCTION CURRENT ORIFICE
None(2W) - Brass 2  3W NC 3 DC 0 1  1
M5 00
Stainless
Steel
3  3W NO 4 AC 1 1.2 2
#10UNF 01  3W NOa(1) 4a 1.6  3
* When ordering without coil, please define what
   current and pressure rating is needed (DC, AC)